

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026810

ZWILLING | CULT - Espresso spoon - 110mm - frosted



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Espresso Spoon (110mm, Frosted)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Cult Espresso Spoon. Designed with elegance and functionality in mind, this stainless-steel spoon is perfect for enjoying your favorite espresso or coffee. Its frosted finish adds style to your coffee experience, making it an essential addition to your cutlery collection.

2. Safety Information

- Risk of Injury: Handle the spoon with care to avoid injury. The spoon's edges are sharp, and misuse may lead to cuts.
- Food Safety: This product is made from food-safe materials. Always ensure the spoon is clean before use.
- Heat Resistance: This spoon is not heat resistant. Do not expose to direct heat sources like stovetops or open flames.
- Dishwasher Safe: The Zwilling Cult Espresso Spoon is dishwasher safe. However, wash on a gentle cycle to preserve its finish.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Zwilling Cult Espresso Spoon
- Length: 110 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Frosted
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

No assembly is required for the Zwilling Cult Espresso Spoon. Simply unpack the product and place it alongside your other cutlery or in a drawer designated for coffee utensils.

5. Operation

To use the Zwilling Cult Espresso Spoon, simply dip it into your espresso cup, ensuring that you hold it by the handle. The sleek design allows for easy stirring or scooping of sugar or cream if desired.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Rinse with warm soapy water and dry thoroughly after each use. The spoon is also dishwasher safe for easy cleaning.
- Storage: Store the spoon in a cutlery drawer or container to avoid scratches. Do not store with abrasive materials.

7. Troubleshooting

If the spoon appears discolored or loses its shine:

- Ensure you are using a mild detergent for cleaning.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaning tools.

If the spoon bends or becomes damaged:

- Do not attempt to correct it yourself. Contact customer service for assistance.

8. Disposal

When no longer in use, this product can be disposed of as normal household waste. Ensure that the item is clean before disposal. Avoid recycling if the item is damaged or contains non-recyclable materials.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Zwilling. Enjoy your coffee experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Zwilling Cult Espresso Löffel 110mm - Frosted (Artikelnummer: 1026810)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Zwilling Cult Espresso Löffel entschieden haben. Dieser elegante Löffel wurde für Kaffeeliebhaber entwickelt und bietet eine optimale Handhabung. Der Löffel besteht aus hochwertigem Edelstahl und wird in einem zeitlosen Frosted-Finish präsentiert.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Löffel ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie den Löffel von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit extrem heißen Oberflächen oder Materialien.
- Nutzen Sie den Löffel nicht, um harte oder abrasive Materialien zu rühren, da dies zu Beschädigungen führen kann.
- Reinigen Sie den Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch sorgfältig, um Hygienestandards zu gewährleisten.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Finish: Frosted
- Länge: 110mm
- Pflege: Spülmaschinenfest
- Geeignet für: Espresso und andere kleine Getränke

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Der Zwilling Cult Espresso Löffel erfordert keine spezielle Installation. Er ist sofort einsatzbereit. Bitte entfernen Sie den Löffel aus der Verpackung und spülen Sie ihn vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel ab.

5. Bedienung

Verwenden Sie den Löffel, um Ihren Espresso oder andere kleine Getränke stilvoll zu servieren. Er eignet sich ideal zum Rühren von Zucker oder Milch in Ihrem Getränk. Der ergonomische Griff sorgt für eine bequeme Handhabung.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Der Löffel kann sicher in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Bei handwaschenden Löffeln verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und ein mildes Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknen Sie den Löffel sofort nach dem Waschen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf mögliche Beschädigungen, um eine sichere Nutzung zu gewährleisten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Löffel hat Flecken oder ist angelaufen.

Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Löffel gründlich mit einem Edelstahlreiniger oder einer Mischung aus Essig und Wasser.

- Problem: Der Löffel hat scharfe Kanten.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Löffel auf Beschädigungen. Bei ernsthaften Schäden wenden Sie sich an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Der Zwilling Cult Espresso Löffel ist aus recycelbarem Edelstahl hergestellt. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfall.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf und viel Freude mit Ihrem Zwilling Cult Espresso Löffel!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Cult Espresso Lepel 110mm Frosted

1. Algemene Informatie

De Zwilling Cult Espresso Lepel is een innovatief en stijlvol bestekstuk dat perfect is voor het genieten van espresso. Het is ontworpen met oog voor detail en functionaliteit, ideaal voor zowel thuisgebruik als in een professionele omgeving.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik met voedselproducten.
- Gebruik de lepel niet voor andere doeleinden zoals het roeren van hete vloeistoffen of als gereedschap om iets te persen of te snijden.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of ruwe oppervlakken om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Reinig de lepel niet met schurende middelen of voorwerpen, dit kan het oppervlak beschadigen.
- Laat de lepel niet onbeheerd achter in de buurt van kinderen zonder toezicht.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 110 mm
- Kleur: Frosted

4. Opzet en Installatie

De Zwilling Cult Espresso Lepel vereist geen speciale installatie. Voor gebruik, haal de lepel uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen. Was de lepel voorafgaand aan het eerste gebruik met warm water en zeep.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de Zwilling Cult Espresso Lepel voor het bedienen van espresso en kleine desserts. Breng de lepel eenvoudig naar de mond om te genieten van uw favoriete warme dranken of desserts.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de lepel na elk gebruik af met warm water en afwasmiddel.
- Het is aanbevolen de lepel met de hand af te wassen; vermijd de vaatwasser om de levensduur te verlengen.
- Droog de lepel grondig af met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de lepel krom is, kan dit komen door verkeerd gebruik. Vervang de lepel.
- Als er vlekken ontstaan, probeer dan een mengsel van baking soda en water om deze te verwijderen.

8. Afvoer

Deze lepel is gemaakt van roestvrij staal en kan gerecycled worden. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor recyclen van metalen producten. Gooi de lepel niet in de reguliere afvalbak.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op met:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharita de Espresso Zwilling Cult 110mm (Frosted)

1. Información General

La cucharita de espresso Zwilling Cult de 110 mm está diseñada para complementar su experiencia de café. Fabricada con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, esta cucharita es perfecta para servir espresso y otros tipos de café. Su acabado mate le brinda un toque elegante y moderno.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para el uso en la cocina. No lo utilice para propósitos no alimentarios.
- Evite daños: No exponga la cucharita a temperaturas extremas ni la use con alimentos calientes por períodos prolongados para evitar daños.
- Mantenimiento adecuado: Lave la cucharita después de cada uso para prevenir la acumulación de residuos y manchas.
- Puntos de seguridad: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Material: Asegúrese de que no haya daños visibles en el producto antes de su uso.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Tamaño: 110 mm
- Peso: 25 g
- Acabado: Mate
- Uso recomendado: Cucharita de espresso

4. Configuración e Instalación

La cuchara no requiere instalación. Simplemente saque la cucharita de su embalaje y está lista para su uso. Asegúrese de lavarla con agua tibia y detergente suave antes de la primera utilización.

5. Operación

Utilice la cucharita de espresso para mezclar o servir su café. Su diseño ergonómico permite un fácil manejo. Para servir, sumérgala en su bebida y utilícela para revolver según sea necesario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave la cucharita después de cada uso con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- Puede ser lavada en lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para prolongar su duración.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Seque con un paño suave después de lavar para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas persistentes: Si presenta manchas difíciles, pruebe con una pasta de bicarbonato de sodio y agua, aplicándola suavemente.
- Daños visibles: Reemplace la cucharita si presenta daños o deformaciones que puedan afectar su funcionalidad.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimínelo de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre reciclaje de metal. No arroje la cucharita al basurero común; consulte con su municipio sobre la correcta disposición.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud sobre su cucharita Zwilling Cult, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro servicio al cliente:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la cuillère à espresso Zwilling Cult 110 mm

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère à espresso Zwilling Cult. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de dégustation de café. Fabriquée en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, elle offre durabilité et élégance, tout en étant facile à utiliser.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Cet ustensile est destiné exclusivement à une utilisation lors de la consommation d'espresso ou d'autres cafés. Ne pas l'utiliser pour des substances solides ou corrosives.
- Chauffage et chaleur : Ne pas exposer la cuillère à des températures extrêmes telles que des flammes nues ou des surfaces chaudes pour éviter une déformation.
- Risque de coupure : Les bords de la cuillère peuvent être tranchants. Manipulez-la avec soin pour éviter les blessures.
- Entretien : Ne pas utiliser des produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage qui pourraient endommager la finition. Évitez également de plier ou de tordre la cuillère.
- Enfants : Gardez la cuillère hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Cuillère à espresso Zwilling Cult
- Longueur : 110 mm
- Matériel : Acier inoxydable
- Finition : Givrée
- Poids : 40 g
- Caractéristiques : Résistant à la rouille, lavable au lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et configuration

La cuillère à espresso Zwilling Cult ne nécessite aucune installation complexe. Déballez simplement le produit et il est prêt à l'emploi. Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de résidus de fabrication ou d'emballage avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la cuillère à espresso :

1. Préparez votre café selon votre méthode préférée.
2. Utilisez la cuillère pour savourer votre espresso.
3. La conception de la cuillère permet une prise en main confortable pour verser et déguster votre café de manière optimale.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavage : La cuillère est compatible avec le lave-vaisselle. Pour un nettoyage à la main, utilisez de l'eau chaude savonneuse et une éponge douce. Rincez bien et séchez avec un chiffon doux.
- Stockage : Conservez la cuillère dans un endroit sec et propre afin d'éviter la formation de rouille. Ne pas empiler avec d'autres ustensiles pour éviter les égratignures.

7. Dépannage

En cas de problème avec votre cuillère (par exemple, si elle présente de la rouille ou des marques de corrosion) :

- Vérifiez les indications de nettoyage.
- Si la cuillère est endommagée, arrêtez son utilisation et contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

La cuillère à espresso Zwilling Cult est recyclable. Lorsque vous ne souhaitez plus l'utiliser, veillez à la déposer dans un point de recyclage approprié pour les métaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère à espresso Zwilling Cult. Nous espérons qu'elle vous apportera satisfaction lors de vos moments de café.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino per Espresso Zwilling Cult 110mm - Finitura Satinata

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale d'uso del Cucchiaino per Espresso Zwilling Cult 110mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di degustazione dell'espresso unica e raffinata. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, il cucchiaino combina funzionalità ed estetica, rendendolo un accessorio imprescindibile per gli amanti del caffè.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il cucchiaino esclusivamente per il suo scopo previsto.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili metallici che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino in forno, microonde o lavastoviglie se non indicato.
- Tenere il cucchiaino lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- Controllare frequentemente il cucchiaino per eventuali segni di usura o danni.
- In caso di rottura o scheggiatura, non utilizzare il cucchiaino e smaltirlo correttamente.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: 110 mm
- Finitura: Satinata
- Resistente alla corrosione e facile da pulire
- Design ergonomico per una presa confortevole

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Il cucchiaino per espresso non richiede installazione. Prima dell'uso, si consiglia di lavarlo a mano con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui della produzione. Assicurarsi di asciugarlo completamente prima del primo utilizzo per garantire la massima igiene.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare lo zucchero o altri ingredienti nel caffè. Il design della maniglia consente un facile utilizzo mentre si degustano le bevande. Si consiglia di non utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare bevande calde per periodi prolungati al fine di evitare il surriscaldamento.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Asciugare immediatamente con un panno morbido per mantenere la finitura satinata.
- Non utilizzare in lavastoviglie per prolungare la durata del prodotto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Il cucchiaino presenta graffi o macchie.

Soluzione: Pulire con un detersivo specifico per acciaio inox e un panno morbido. Evitare l'uso di oggetti affilati per rimuovere i graffi.

8. Smaltimento

Non gettare il cucchiaino insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Se il prodotto è danneggiato o non utilizzabile, smaltirlo secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei metalli.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o richieste, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il Cucchiaino per Espresso Zwilling Cult. Speriamo che vi piaccia utilizzare il vostro nuovo prodotto!